 Please read the Important Notice and Warnings at the end of this document
www.infineon.com  2022-02-04
UG2022-01
Eval-1ED3321MC12N
Evaluation board description and getting started guide
About this document
Scope and purpose
This user guide is intended to introduce and provide an overview of the gate driver evaluation board Eval-

[3] Datasheet of Infineon IKW40N120H3
[4] Datasheet of Infineon IMW120R045M1
4.2 Ordering information
Base Part Number Package Standard Pack Orderable Part Number
Form Quantity
Eval-1ED3321MC12N - Boxed 1 EVAL1ED3321MC12NTOBO1
1ED3320MC12N PG-DSO-16 TAPE & REEL 1000 1ED3320MC12NXUMA1
1ED3321MC12N PG-DSO-16 TAPE & REEL 1000 1ED3321MC12NXUMA1
1ED3322MC12N PG-DSO-16 TAPE & REEL 1000 1ED3322MC12NXUMA1
1ED3323MC12N PG-DSO-16 TAPE & REEL 1000 1ED3323MC12NXUMA1
IKW40N120H3FKSA1 PG-TO247-3 Tube 240 IKW40N120H3FKSA1
EVAL-PSIR2085 - Boxed 1 EVALPSIR2085TOBO1